
RESOLUTION 92 - 46 

WHEREAS, pursuant to the request of the Nassau County 

Legislative Delegation, the Board of County Commissioners and the 

Hospital Board members met; and 

WHEREAS, the Hospital Board presented . a proposal to 

eliminate the taxable monies received by the Hospital, pursuant 

to a schedule which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, both Boards were in agreement as to the elimination 

of the tax monies, pursuant to the schedule which is attached 

hereto as Exhibit "A"; and 

WHEREAS, the Hospital Board was advised by its legal counsel 

that the Hospital Board did not have the authority to commit to 

that reduction in tax monies as only the Legislative Delegation 

could do so by Special Act. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 18th day of November, 

1991, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, 

Florida, that: 

1. The Board of County Commissioners requests the Nassau 

County Legislative Delegation amend the Special Act, and require 

the Hospital to cease receiving tax monies, pursuant to the 

schedule set forth in Exhibit "A", and that the Hospital,receive 



I 

::- ~~: 
... "4 

f 

only the amounts each year as set forth in the attached Exhibit 

"A". 

ATTEST: 

T. 
Clerk 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA 



YEAR 

1991-92 

1992-93 

1993-94 

1994-95 

1995-96 

1996-1997 

NASSAU EXHIBIT 11 A11 

GENERAL 
HOSPITAL 1700 East lime Street • Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 • (904) 261-3627 

ANALYSIS OF REDUCTION OF MILLAGE 
FOR 

SPECIAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING 
OCTOBER 21, 1991 

TAXABLE 
MILLAGE VALUE 

.7417 $ 1,467,004,506 

.5934 1,617,004,506 

.4451 1,681,684,686 

.3013 1,748,952,073 

.1575 1,818,910,156 

95% OF 
GROSS TAX RECEIPTS 

$ 1,028,504 

911,553 

711,092 

500,611 

272,155 


