RESOLUTION 92 - 46

WHEREAS, pursuant to the request of the Nassau County Legislative Delegation, the Board of County Commissioners and the Hospital Board members met; and

WHEREAS, the Hospital Board presented a proposal to eliminate the taxable monies received by the Hospital, pursuant to a schedule which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, both Boards were in agreement as to the elimination of the tax monies, pursuant to the schedule which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the Hospital Board was advised by its legal counsel that the Hospital Board did not have the authority to commit to that reduction in tax monies as only the Legislative Delegation could do so by Special Act.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED this 18th day of November, 1991, by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, that:

1. The Board of County Commissioners requests the Nassau County Legislative Delegation amend the Special Act, and require the Hospital to cease receiving tax monies, pursuant to the schedule set forth in Exhibit "A", and that the Hospital receive

only the amounts each year as set forth in the attached Exhibit "A".

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

II B. HIGGINBOTHAM

Its:)Chairman

ATTEST:

T. J. CREESON

Its: //Ex-Officio Clerk

10(2)/4



EXHIBIT "A"

1700 East Lime Street • Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034 • (904) 261-3627

ANALYSIS OF REDUCTION OF MILLAGE FOR SPECIAL BOARD OF TRUSTEE MEETING OCTOBER 21, 1991

YEAR	MILLAGE	TAXABLE VALUE	95% OF GROSS TAX RECEIPTS
1991-92	.7417	\$ 1,467,004,506	\$ 1,028,504
1992-93	.5934	1,617,004,506	911,553
1993-94	.4451	1,681,684,686	711,092
1994-95	.3013	1,748,952,073	500,611
1995-96	.1575	1,818,910,156	272,155
1996-1997	_	-	

11-1-91